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Department  Officials   Contacts   

ISED OFFICIALS / INNOVATION-FOCUSED STAFF and MPs 

Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada  
 

François-Philippe Champagne 
Minister of Innovation 

ministerofisi-ministredeisi@ised-
isde.gc.ca 

Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada  
 

Boyan Gerasimov, Director of 
Policy  
 
Shahad Khalladi, Science Advisor 

boyan.gerasimov@ised-isde.gc.ca 
 
 
shahad.khalladi@ised-isde.gc.ca 

Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada  
Department Staff 

Nipun Vats, Assistant Deputy 
Minister, Science and Research 
Sector 

Nipun.vats@ised-isde.gc.ca  
 
CC: Nathalie.Roy@ised.isde.gc.ca 

Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada  
Department Staff 

Marie-Hélène Légaré, Director 
General, Science Policy Branch  

marie-helene.legare@ised-isde.gc.ca 

The Prime Minister’s Office 
Political Staff 

Nathalie Gahimbare, Science 
Advisor 

Nathalie.Gahimbare@pmo-cpm.gc.ca  

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 
 

Andy Filmore, LPC, 
Parliamentary Secretary to the 
Minister of Innovation Science 
and Industry  

Andy.filmore@parl.gc.ca  
 
CC: Sarah.macdonald@ised-isde.gc.ca  

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Brian Masse, NDP critic, 
Innovation Science and Industry  

Brian.masse@parl.gc.ca  

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Rick Perkins, CPC critic, 
Innovation, Science and Industry 
& INDU Vice Chair 

Rick.Perkins@parl.gc.ca 
 
CC: denis.drever.209@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Sébastien Lemire, BQ Critic, 
Industry & INDU Vice Chair 

Sebastien.Lemire@parl.gc.ca  
  
**Materials should be sent in French 

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Joël Lightbound, LPC MP and 
INDU Chair  

joel.lightbound@parl.gc.ca 

HEALTH CANADA  

Health Canada 
Ministerial Staff 

Jean-Sébastien Bock, Director of 
Policy 

jean-sebastien.bock@hc-sc.gc.ca  

Health Canada 
Ministerial Staff 

Nathanielle Morin,  
Policy Advisor  

nathanielle.morin@hc-sc.gc.ca 
 

Health Canada 
Ministerial Staff 

Jed Graham, 
Policy Advisor 

jed.graham@hc-sc.gc.ca  
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Health Canada 
Member of Parliament 

Adam Van Koeverden, LPC and 
Parliamentary Secretary to the 
Minister of Health  

Adam.vanKoeverden@parl.gc.ca  
 
CC: Chelsea.Madryga@hc-sc.gc.ca 

Health Canada  
Department Staff 

Kendal Weber, Assistant Deputy 
Minister Strategic Policy  

kendal.weber@canada.ca  

The Prime Minister’s Office 
Political Staff 

Dani Saad, Senior Policy Advisor 
(Health) 

dani.saad@pmo-cpm.gc.ca 
 
 
 

HEALTH COMMITTEE 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Sean Casey, LPC MP and HESA 
Chair  

sean.casey@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament  

Dr. Stephen Ellis, CPC Shadow 
Minister for Health and HESA 
Vice Chair 

Stephen.ellis@parl.gc.ca  

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Luc Thériault, BQ Shadow 
Minister for Health and HESA 
Vice Chair  

luc.theriault@parl.gc.ca 
 
CC: ariane.venne-hebert.350@parl.gc.ca 
 
**Materials should be sent in French 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Don Davies, NDP Shadow 
Minister of Health and HESA 
member 

Don.davies@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Todd Doherty, CPC Shadow 
Minster of Mental Health and 
HESA Member 

Todd.doherty@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Laila Goodridge, CPC Shadow 
Minister for Addictions and HESA 
Member  

laila.goodridge@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament  

Dr. Brendan Hanley, LPC MP, 
and HESA Member 

Brendan.hanley@parl.gc.ca  
 
CC: ella.clarke.901@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Sonia Sidhu, LPC MP for 
Brampton South and HESA 
Member 

Sonia.sidhu@parl.gc.ca  
 
CC: kyle.leonard.411@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Matt Jeneroux, MP for 
Edmonton Riverbend and former 
CPC Health Critic 

Matt.Jeneroux@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Majid Jowhari, LPC MP and HESA 
Member 

Majid.Jowhari@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Dr. Marcus Powlowski, LPC MP 
and HESA Member 

Marcus.Powlowski@parl.gc.ca 

FINANCE 

Finance Canada  
Ministerial Staff 

Mary-Rose Brown, Policy Advisor 
(Health/Research)  

mary-rose.brown@fin.gc.ca  

Finance Canada  
Department Staff 

Glenn Purves, ADM, Economic 
Development and Corporate 
Finance Branch  

Glenn.purves@fin.gc.ca  

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Hon. Randy Boissonnault, 
Associate Minister of Finance  

Randy.Boissonnault@parl.gc.ca  
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House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Terry Beech, Parliamentary 
Secretary to the Deputy Prime 
Minister and Minister of Finance  

terry.beech@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Peter Fonseca, LPC MP and FINA 
Chair 

Peter.Fonseca@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Jasraj Singh Hallan, FINA Vice 
Chair and Conservative Finance 
Critic  

JasrajSingh.Hallan@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament  

Daniel Blaikie, NDP critic for 
Finance  

daniel.blaikie@parl.gc.ca  

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Gabriel Ste-Marie, FINA Vice 
Chair and Bloc Finance Critic 

gabriel.ste-marie@parl.gc.ca 
 

OTHER MPs  

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Hon. Patty Hajdu, former Health 
Minister, current Minister of 
Indigenous Services 

patty.hajdu@parl.gc.ca 
 
CC: Connor Moen, Policy and 
Parliamentary Affairs Advisor, 
Connor.Moen@sac-isc.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Hon. Ginette Petitpas-Taylor, 
former Health Minister, current 
Minister of Official Languages  

ginette.petitpastaylor@parl.gc.ca 
 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Hon. Kirsty Duncan, LPC MP, 
Science and Research Chair and 
Former Minister of Science 

Kirsty.Duncan@parl.gc.ca 
 
CC: Heba Jibril 
kirsty.duncan.a1@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Pam Damoff, LPC MP,  
Former Parliamentary Secretary 
to the Minister of Health  

Pam.Damoff@parl.gc.ca 
 
CC: Charmain Tulloch, Parliamentary 
Affairs Advisor 
Pam.Damoff.a2@parl.gc.ca 

House of Commons 
Member of Parliament 

Hon. Kamal Khera, Minister of 
Seniors 

Kamal.Khera@parl.gc.ca 
 
CC: Shiraz Keushgerian, Director of 
Policy 
shiraz.keushgerian@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca  

House of Commons  
Member of Parliament 

Carol Hughes, NDP, Assistant 
Deputy Speaker and Deputy 
Chair of Committees of the 
Whole 

Carol.hughes@parl.gc.ca  

SENATE  

Senate of Canada  
Senator  

Peter Harder peter.harder@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Mohamed-Iqbal Ravalia  peter.harder@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Senate of Canada  
Senator  

Kim Pate Kim.Pate@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Dr. Judith Seidman  judith.seidman@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Dr. Stan Kutcher Stanley.Kutcher@sen.parl.gc.ca 
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Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Dr. Rosemary Modie Rosemary.Moodie@sen.parl.gc.ca 
 

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Frances Lankin Frances.Lankin@sen.parl.gc.ca  
 

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Ratna Omidvar Ratna.Omidvar@sen.parl.gc.ca  
 

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Patricia Bovey Patricia.Bovey@sen.parl.gc.ca   
 

Senate of Canada  
Senator 

Marc Gould Marc.Gould@sen.parl.gc.ca 

PRIVY COUNCIL OFFICE 

The Pricy Council Office 
Department Staff 

Lisa Setlakwe, Assistant 
Secretary to the Cabinet, Social 
Development 

Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca  

 

LIST OF ACRONYMS: 

ADM – Assistant Deputy Minister 

BQ – Bloc Québécois 

CPC – Conservative Party of Canada 

FINA – House of Commons Standing Committee on Finance 

HESA – House of Commons Standing Committee on Health 

INDU – House of Commons Standing Committee on Industry and Technology 

ISED – Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada 

LPC – Liberal Party of Canada 

MP – Member of Parliament 

NDP – New Democrat Party 

 

mailto:Rosemary.Moodie@sen.parl.gc.ca
mailto:Frances.Lankin@sen.parl.gc.ca
mailto:Ratna.Omidvar@sen.parl.gc.ca
mailto:Patricia.Bovey@sen.parl.gc.ca
mailto:Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca

